

## **NEWS RELEASE:**

**PURCHASING** 

Contact: Dartwon Barnes 915-546-2048 x 3797 dbarnes@epcounty.com Laura E. Gallegos, Ed. D. 915-283-9645 l.gallegos@epcounty.com

June 9, 2023

## El Paso County Plans for Online Auction to Sell Surplus Inventory

El Paso, TX – El Paso County will be selling surplus inventory through an online auction between **June 12, 2023 through June 23, 2023**. To participate, please visit:

https://www.publicsurplus.com/sms/elpasoco,tx/list/current?orgid=172929

Be sure to check regularly for updates throughout the month. The sale is open to the public and available to any buyers who are registered with Public Auction, a site that is a trusted source.

According to the listed description on the site, all items are sold "AS IS. WHERE IS. WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OR GUARANTEES." Arrangements shall be made for all purchased items to be picked up after the closeout of the auction and the completion of payment. The County has the right to add, delete and/or place a reserve price on all items.

We invite interested parties to participate!

###



## El Paso County Purchasing Department

is selling surplus inventory on the Internet

For great bargains visit: <a href="https://www.publicsurplus.com/sms/elpasoco,tx/">https://www.publicsurplus.com/sms/elpasoco,tx/</a> <a href="mailto:list/current?orgid=172929">list/current?orgid=172929</a>

Keep Checking Back for More!

FREE access for the public

You can trust the source
Only public institutions sell their items on this site

This auction will run from 12 June 2023 to 23 June 2023.

The sale is open to the public, and available to any buyers who are registered with Public Auction. All items are sold "AS IS. WHERE IS. WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OR GUARANTEES" as according to the listed description on the site. Arrangements shall be made for all purchased items to be picked up after the closeout of the auction and the completion of payment. The County has the right to add, delete and/or place a reserve price on all items. Items not picked up, will revert to El Paso County property.